a minimum of Five Thousand Dollars 
($5,000.00) per Fair year to assist in defraying the County's Fair advertising costs, plus the Show 
agrees to pay the County the following: a) Four Thousand Dollars ($4,000.00) to be applied to 
garbage removal, b) One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) to help provide security 
and discount tickets/ride promotion, and c) Two Thousand Dollars ($2,000.00) towards capital 
improvements. In addition, the Show shall furnish at its sole expense all necessary ticket stock or 
other forms of passes used for all rides, shows and games, including coupons, wristbands or hand